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               This Week’s Shooting Stars  

Nyla  Achievement during phonic lessons  

Ella  Being a Team Player and showing selflessness 

Form 1 For showing determination and resilience by performing their class assembly so 

  beautifully, over Teams.  Mr Lacey is so proud of you.  Well done. 

Form 2 Mrs Doherty is proud of you for working so hard and being so kind to each other  

  whilst she accompanied Form 4 on their Residential trip. 

Adam K Great attitude to his work, dedication to study and teamwork  

Emika and Adam H Great teamwork 

Form 4 Impeccable behaviour during their Longtown residential.  We’re so pleased you had 

such a wonderful time. 

Molly  Using higher level punctuation independently in her work 

Akito  Achieving highly whilst writing a persuasive letter 

Bunmi Being a thoughtful classmate within and beyond the classroom 

Michael Being a selfless help in Maths class 

 

Next Thursday, 9th December, we will all be enjoying a delicious traditional Christmas lunch.  Please bring  

a minimum donation of £2 to come to school in a fun festive jumper - we will also be selling mince pies 

and hot chocolate to parents at pick up and drop off – please help us to raise as much money as possible 

for North London Hospice. Next Friday, 10th December, the last day of term, your children are welcome to 

come to school in their own clothes.  Please be reminded after school clubs and Tea Time clubs will not 

go ahead next week. Many thanks. 

        3rd December 2021 

This week, Shayan has been awarded a Head Teacher’s award for an excellent glossary of volcanic 

words, presented beautifully.  Well Done!   

 
Golden Tea is an opportunity for children to show Mrs Wilson the work they have completed that week of which 

they are most proud, whilst enjoying juice and biscuits together.  Thank you Mrs Mbah for meeting the 

following children on Monday, whilst Mrs Wilson is isolating. 

Michael  Amar L  Amar M   Stella 

Please continue to Lateral Flow your children every Monday morning and 

Thursday morning before they attend school. 

 

We would like to extend a huge thank you to Mr Shannon, the Global Head of Compliance for an 

international proprietary financial trading company – and father of three boys who have been through the 

11+ process – for providing mock interviews for our Form 6 pupils alongside Mrs Wilson.  They were 

asked a series of challenging questions they may be asked at their upcoming interviews. Feedback sheets 

will be returned to all children for their further consideration.  Well done to you all.. we do not 

underestimate how challenging this can be and were exceptionally proud of you all. 

 



                                                                                                                                                                                                            

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Term Dates 2021- 2022 

Autumn Term 2021 

Return to School: Wed 8th Sept 2021 

Half Term Break: Mon 18th Oct - Fri 29th Oct 2021 

Term Ends:  Friday 10th Dec 2021 

Spring Term 2022: 

Return to School: Tue 4th Jan 2022 

Half Term Break: Mon 14th Feb to Fri 18th Feb 2022 

Term Ends:  Friday 1st April 2022 

Summer Term 2022: 

Return to School: Tue 26th April 2022 

Half Term Break: Mon 30th May - Fri 3rd June 2022  

Term Ends:  Friday 15th July 2022 

Autumn Term 2022: 

Return to School: Wed 7th September 2022 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Term Dates 2022 - 2023 

Autumn Term 2022 

Return to School: Wed 7th Sept 2022 

Half Term Break: Mon 17th Oct - Fri 28th Oct 2022 

Term Ends:  Friday 9th Dec 2022 

Spring Term 2023: 

Return to School: Wed 4th Jan 2023 

Half Term Break: Mon 13th Feb to Fri 17th Feb 2023 

Term Ends:  Friday 31st March 2023 

Summer Term 2023: 

Return to School: Tue 25th April 2023 

Half Term Break: Mon 29th May - Fri 2nd June 2023  

Term Ends:  Friday 14th July 2023 

Autumn Term 2023: 

Return to School: Wed 6th September 2023 

 



 

 

 

          

                                                                                                                       

 

 

 


